SJR49 ENROLLED



- 1 7595EE-2
- 2 By Senators Allen, Albritton, Barfoot, Beasley, Bell, Butler,
- 3 Carnley, Chambliss, Chesteen, Coleman, Coleman-Madison,
- 4 Elliott, Figures, Givhan, Gudger, Hatcher, Hovey, Jones,
- 5 Kelley, Livingston, Melson, Orr, Price, Reed, Roberts,
- 6 Scofield, Sessions, Shelnutt, Singleton, Smitherman, Stewart,
- 7 Stutts, Waggoner, Weaver, Williams
- 8 RFD: RULES
- 9 First Read: 25-Apr-23

10

11 2023 Regular Session

SJR49 Enrolled



1	Enrolled, An Act,
2	
3	
4	SJR COMMENDING MR. PAUL HOUSEL FOR PROFESSIONAL
5	ACHIEVEMENTS.
6	
7	WHEREAS, with very special pleasure, we highly
8	commend Mr. Paul Housel for his numerous professional
9	achievements; and
10	WHEREAS, Mr. Housel has spent almost 25 years working
11	for Congressman Robert Aderholt, serving the last 19 years
12	as the Congressman's District Field Director; and
13	WHEREAS, born in Tuscaloosa, Alabama, and reared in
14	Gordo, Alabama, Mr. Housel is a 1990 graduate of Auburn
15	University and a former officer in the United States Navy;
16	he worked directly with constituents from across Alabama's
17	Fourth Congressional District; as a veteran, he was uniquely
18	qualified to assist constituents involving the Department of
19	Veterans Affairs and the Department of Defense; he also
20	worked closely with elected officials at the local, state,
21	and federal levels; as the Congressman's eyes and ears in
22	the district, Mr. Housel met regularly with industry
23	representatives and local elected officials concerning
24	pending legislation and other regulatory and policy issues;

25 and



SJR49 Enrolled

26	WHEREAS, prior to joining the staff of Congressman
27	Aderholt, Mr. Housel served as an Assistant Territory
28	Manager for Moore-Handley, Incorporated, for three years,
29	working directly with small, independently owned hardware
30	and building supply stores; and
31	WHEREAS, Mr. Housel and his wife, Tricia, have one
32	daughter, Lucy; the Housels are members of Mountain Brook
33	Community Church, and Mr. Housel is also a member of the
34	Vestavia Civitans; and
35	WHEREAS, a man of unwavering diligence, Mr. Housel is
36	an inspiration to many in his community and beyond; now
37	therefore,
38	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
39	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Mr. Paul Housel is highly
40	commended for his numerous professional achievements, and we
41	hereby dedicate this resolution to him with utmost
42	admiration and regard.

SJR49 Enrolled



President and Presiding Officer of the Senate Speaker of the House of Representatives SJR49 Senate 25-Apr-23 I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed the Senate. Patrick Harris, Secretary. House of Representatives Passed: 04-May-23 By: Senator Allen